

**BEFORE THE
MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

In the Matter of the Public Letter of
Reprimand Against:

Nathan David Airhart, M.D.

Physician's and Surgeon's
Certificate No. A 156571

Respondent.


MBC File # 800-2019-057230

**ORDER CORRECTING NUNC PRO TUNC
CLERICAL ERROR IN "ADDRESS OF RECORD" PORTION OF DECISION**

On its own motion, the Medical Board of California (hereafter "Board") finds that there is a clerical error in the "address of record" portion of the Decision in the above-entitled matter and that such clerical error should be corrected so that the address will conform to the Board's issued license.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the address of record contained on the Public Letter of Reprimand page in the above-entitled matter be and hereby is amended and corrected nunc pro tunc as of the date of entry of the decision to read as "1801 NW Walmer Drive, Portland, OR 97229-4219".

October 12, 2020



William Prasifka
Executive Director



MEDICAL BOARD OF CALIFORNIA

Protecting consumers by advancing high quality, safe medical care.

Enforcement Program

2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 1200

Sacramento, CA 95815-5401

Phone: (916) 263-2525

Fax: (916) 263-2473

www.mbc.ca.gov

Gavin Newsom, Governor, State of California | Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency | Department of Consumer Affairs

October 2, 2020

Nathan David Airhart, M.D.
310 N. Gunston Drive
Los Angeles, CA 90049-2016

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 156571
Case No. 800-2019-057230

Public Letter of Reprimand

On May 20, 2019, the West Virginia Board of Medicine issued a Reprimand against your license for failing to comply with continuing medical education (CME) requirements, violating a statute or rule of the West Virginia Board of Medicine, providing false statements, and engaging in unprofessional conduct.

These actions constitute a violation of California Business and Professions Code sections 141(a), 2234, and 2305.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California.

William Prasifka
Executive Director